MEMO 4D®
Reshaping Mitral Repair
Designed to support a comprehensive range of techniques1
R I G I D
F L E X I B L E
Anterior rigidity and Posterior flexibility
to support systolic function5,7
Truly physiological three-dimensional motion

10.	 Ryomoto et al., "Is Physiologic Annular Dynamics Preserved After Mitral Valve Repair With Rigid or Semirigid Ring?"
Ann Thorac Surg 2014;97:492–8
11.	 Bruno et al., "Early Clinical Experience and Echocardiographic Results With a New Semirigid Mitral Annuloplasty Ring: The Sorin Memo 3D."
Ann Thorac Surg 2009;88:1492–8
12.	 Della Barbera et al., "Sovering annuloplasty rings: Experimental pathology in the sheep model."
Cardiovascular Pathology 14 (2005) 96–103
13.	 Santarpino G et al., "First-in-man implantation of a Sorin MEMO 3D ring: Mitral annular flexibility is still preserved at 5 years of follow-up!"
Int J Cardiol. 2012 Dec 14
14.	 Wan et al., "Mitral valve repair using a semirigid ring: patient selection and early outcomes."
Asian Cardiovasc Thorac Ann 2016 Sep;24(7):647-52
15.	 G. Szabó et al., "The Novel Livanova 3D Rechord Semirigid Ring Facilitates Mitral Valve Repair With Artificial Chords: A Matched Pair Analysis."
Thorac cardiovasc Surg 2018; 66(S 01): S1-S110
Ordering
Number Size A
[mm]* N° Loops
4DM-24 24 24 6
4DM-26 26 26 6
4DM-28 28 28 6
4DM-30 30 30 6
4DM-32 32 32 6
4DM-34 34 34 8
4DM-36 36 36 8
4DM-38 38 38 8
4DM-40 40 40 8
4DM-42 42 42 8
* Inner metal core diameter
** Made to order
**
A